# OP \$65,00 271819

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		110/23/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pioneer Press Digital, LLC
Street Address:	101 West Colfax Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2718196	TWIN CITIES' HOME PAGE	
Registration Number:	2684861	TWINCITIES.COM	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2122996522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2128376522

Email: fintz@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Nathaniel L. Fintz

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 2: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013290.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathaniel L. Fintz TRADEMARK

900269804 REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0841

Signature:	/Nathaniel L. Fintz/	
Date:	10/23/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Pioneer Press Digital, LLC Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Pioneer Press Digital, LLC Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Pioneer Press Digital, LLC Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif		

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 19, 2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4179/0228, PIONEER PRESS DIGITAL, LLC (the "Assignor"), assigned to and granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of October 23, 2013.

[Signature Page Follows]

BANK OF AMERICA	A. N.A., as Administrative Age
By: Milly	OLCOND.
Name: Mollie S. C	anup
Title: Vice Preside	ent

[Signature Page to Pioneer Press Digital, LLC Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

### **SCHEDULE A**

## <u>Trademark</u>

Name/Title	Serial Number	Registration Number	Owner
TWIN CITIES' HOME PAGE	76008382	2718196	PIONEER PRESS
			DIGITAL, LLC
TWINCITIES.COM	76163087	2684861	PIONEER PRESS
			DIGITAL, LLC

3